BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Stoddard County Sewer Company, Inc., R.D. Sewer Co., LLC, and the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission for an Order Authorizing Stoddard County Sewer Co., Inc. to Transfer its Assets to R.D. Sewer Co., LLC, and for an interim rate increase.

Case No. SO-2008-0289

STAFF'S RECOMMENDATION AS TO TARIFF SHEET COMPLIANCE

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff"), by and

through counsel, and for its Recommendation as to Tariff Sheet Compliance states as follows:

1. Staff has reviewed the tariff sheets filed by R.D. Sewer Co., LLC on November

21, 2008.

2. Staff states that the tariff sheets filed by R.D. Sewer Co. are in compliance with

the Commission's Report and Order effective on November 2, 2008.

WHEREFORE, Staff submits this recommendation as Tariff Sheet Compliance for the

Commission's consideration in this matter and prays that they be approved.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Steven C. Reed Steven C. Reed Missouri Bar No. 40616

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission P. O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-3015 (Telephone) (573) 751-9285 (Fax)

<u>Certificate of Service</u>

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 24th day of November 2008.

/s/ Steven C. Reed